FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 3-01)	07 - 2003  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM  U.S. Patent and Trademan
	ed original documents or copy there
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Patricia B. Vaillancourt  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:   Yes  No	Name: Futura Medical Corporation Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 3820 Academy Parkway North, NE City: Albuquerque
Other	Otata Nam Mada
3.00	State: New Mexico
Execution Date: July 26, 2003	Zip:
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:  Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5,487,728	
5,487,728 5,509,912	
5,509,912 5,514,116	PR/FIN
5,509,912 5,514,116 5,669,891	PR/FINAN
5,509,912 5,514,116	FINAN
5,509,912 5,514,116 5,669,891 4,511,359	ched?   Yes   No   No   Check   1
5,509,912 5,514,116 5,669,891 4,511,359  Additional numbers attaction of party to whom correspondence	(T) 4:
5,509,912 5,514,116 5,669,891 4,511,359  Additional numbers attace  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Francis C. Hand, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$200.00
5,509,912 5,514,116 5,669,891 4,511,359  Additional numbers attace  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Francis C. Hand, Esq.  Internal Address: Carella, Byrne, Bain, Gilfillan, Cecchi,	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5,509,912 5,514,116 5,669,891 4,511,359  Additional numbers attack  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Francis C. Hand, Esq.  Internal Address: Carella, Byrne, Bain, Gilfillan, Cecchi, Stewart & Olstein	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$200.00
5,509,912 5,514,116 5,669,891 4,511,359  Additional numbers attace  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Francis C. Hand, Esq.  Internal Address: Carella, Byrne, Bain, Gilfillan, Cecchi,	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$200.00  Enclosed  Additional fees, if any, authorized to be charged to deposit account
5,509,912 5,514,116 5,669,891 4,511,359  Additional numbers attack  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Francis C. Hand, Esq.  Internal Address: Carella, Byrne, Bain, Gilfillan, Cecchi, Stewart & Olstein	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$200.00  Enclosed  Additional fees, if any, authorized to be charged to
5,509,912 5,514,116 5,669,891 4,511,359  Additional numbers attact  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Francis C. Hand, Esq.  Internal Address: Carella, Byrne, Bain, Gilfillan, Cecchi, Stewart & Olstein  Street Address: 6 Becker Farm Road  City: Roseland State: New Jersey Zip: 07068	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$200.00  Enclosed  Additional fees, if any, authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
5,509,912 5,514,116 5,669,891 4,511,359  Additional numbers attact  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Francis C. Hand, Esq.  Internal Address: Carella, Byrne, Bain, Gilfillan, Cecchi, Stewart & Olstein  Street Address: 6 Becker Farm Road  City: Roseland State: New Jersey Zip: 07068	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$200.00  Enclosed  Additional fees, if any, authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 03-0678  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
5,509,912 5,514,116 5,669,891 4,511,359  Additional numbers attact  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Francis C. Hand, Esq.  Internal Address: Carella, Byrne, Bain, Gilfillan, Cecchi, Stewart & Olstein  Street Address: 6 Becker Farm Road  City: Roseland State: New Jersey Zip: 07068  DO NOT 1	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$200.00  Enclosed  Additional fees, if any, authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 03-0678  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
5,509,912 5,514,116 5,669,891 4,511,359  Additional numbers attact  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Francis C. Hand, Esq.  Internal Address: Carella, Byrne, Bain, Gilfillan, Cecchi, Stewart & Olstein  Street Address: 6 Becker Farm Road  City: Roseland State: New Jersey Zip: 07068  DO NOT I	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$200.00  Enclosed  Additional fees, if any, authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
5,509,912 5,514,116 5,669,891 4,511,359  Additional numbers attact  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Francis C. Hand, Esq.  Internal Address: Carella, Byrne, Bain, Gilfillan, Cecchi, Stewart & Olstein  Street Address: 6 Becker Farm Road  City: Roseland State: New Jersey Zip: 07068  DO NOT I	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$200.00  Enclosed  Additional fees, if any, authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 03-0678  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account specified by the page of the paying by deposit account specified by the page of the paying by deposit accounts.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

189795

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MANRESA, INC., is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey and having an office at 14 Bunyan Drive, Livingston, New Jersey 07039;

WHEREAS, MANRESA, INC., is a party to a Rights Transfer Agreement entered into on June 26, 2000 with Futura Medical Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business at 3820 Academy Parkway North, NE, Albuquerque, New Mexico whereby MANRESA, Inc. assigned to Futura Medical Corporation Manresa Inc.'s entire right, title and interest in the following United States Patents:

> 5,487,728 5,509,912 5,514,116 5,669,891

WHEREAS, PATRICA B. VAILLANCOURT, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of 14 Bunyan Drive, Livingston, New Jersey 07039 is desirous of obtaining any and all interests of MANRESA Inc. in and to said United States Patents under said Rights Transfer Agreement.

WHEREAS, MANRESA, INC., is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to expired United States Patent 4,511,359, filed September 29, 1982 and issued on April 16, 1985.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the equivalent sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money of the United States and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MANRESA, INC., has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said PATRICA B. VAILLANCOURT, her successors and assigns, any and all right, title and interest that MANRESA Inc. may have in and to the said United States patents under said Rights Transfer Agreement and in United States Patent 4,511,359.

Date: July **26**, 2003

RECORDED: 08/05/2003

Patricia Vaillancourt

By: Patricia Vaillancourt

Title: PRESIDENT

#71037

PATENT REEL: 014337 FRAME: 0936